Thanhouser Company



Thanhouser Company Film Preservation, Inc. 2335 NE 41st Avenue Portland, OR 97212 USA

E-mail: ned@thanhouser.org

Internet: http://www.thanhouser.org

Press Contact: Ned Thanhouser (503) 799-1455

December 15, 2014

Ten Thanhouser Films from EYE Filmmuseum Released on DVD

Portland, Oregon – Thanhouser Company Film Preservation, Inc. in cooperation with the EYE Filmmuseum, Amsterdam, The Netherlands, announced today the release of a DVD compilation of 10 films produced by the pioneering Thanhouser studio.

This two-DVD set includes new high-resolution video transfers of films and documents produced from 1910 to 1917 by the Thanhouser studio, a pioneering American silent motion picture studio based in New Rochelle, New York, where from 1910 to 1917 it released over 1,000 films that were seen by audiences around the globe.

DVD #1 includes five Thanhouser films and 11 posters from the Desmet Collection, part of the UNESCO Memory of the World Register. This DVD includes the recently identified film *The Spoiled Darling's Doll* (1913) and an exclusive behind the scenes video tour of the EYE Filmmuseum archive with silent film curator Elif Rongen-Kaynakçi.

DVD #2 contains five more Thanhouser films held by the EYE Filmmuseum, including the new discovery *An Elevator Romance* (1911), the recently restored Falstaff comedy *Clarence Cheats at Croquet* (1915), and the five-reel feature film *A Modern Monte Cristo* (1917), an updated rendition of the classic 1844 adventure novel by Alexandre Dumas.

This two disc collection was produced by Thanhouser Company Film Preservation, Inc. in collaboration with the EYE Filmmuseum and is available now for \$19.95 (USD) plus shipping from:

Thanhouser Company Film Preservation, Inc

2335 NE 41st Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97212

USA

Www.thanhouser.org

EYE Filmmuseum

IJpromenade 1

1031 KT Amsterdam

The Netherlands

www.eyefilm.n.

Thanhouser Company Film Preservation, Inc. is a registered 501(c)(3) non-profit based in Portland, Oregon. Visit www.thanhouser.org and www.facebook.com/thanhouser.